
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:59
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
AIR SAFETY COMMITTEE
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air Safety Committee has recommended for an independent panel for probing air accidents;

(b) if so, whether the above recommendation alongwith other recommendations endorsed by the Committee have been accepted by the Government; and

(c) if so, the time by which the above recommendations are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No such Committee has been constituted by the Ministry of Civil Aviation.

(b) and (c):- Do not arise.
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